
Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical
Services Administration (PAGASA)

GONZALES

v
16 June 2025

Dir. HANS R. ALCANTARA
Director ll
CivilService Commission - Field Office
BIR Bldg., Agham Road,
Diliman, Quezon City

Dear Dir. Alcantara:

We are respectfully submitting the attached PAGASA's list of Vacancies for Posting and Publication
in the CSC Bulletin of Vacant Positions in the Government dated {6 June 2025.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ADELG
Chief, HRMDS -(

JUN t o 2025
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"tracking the sl<y ...helping the country"

Science Garden Compound, Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue,

Brgy.Central, Quezon City, Metro Manila, Philippines 1100
Trunkline No. 1+6321 8284-08-00
Website: http://bagong^pagasa.dost.gov.ph
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CS Form No. I
Revised2018 -

Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE ATMOSPHERIC GEOPHYSICAL AND ASTRONOMICAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

To:ClVlL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

we herelry requ$t th€ publicalion oI lhe idl@nE vent po€Iions, $$cn aro authdiEd ro be 6[ed, ar rh€ PH|LIPPINE ATMoSPHERIC GEoPt]YstcAt AND asTRoNoMlcA! sERvlcEs
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fornat

FO mst be in MS Ex@l

TION in the

HRMO

June 16,2025Date:

1 Cenfal ffice - Office of he AdministratorAdministrative Assistant I PAGASAB.ADAS1.7.2OO4 None required7 20,1 10.00

Completion of 2-year studies in college or ol

High Schoolgraduate with relevant

vocational/trade course

None required

2 Weaher Obseruer I

Central office - Engineering and Technical

Services Division / Mechanical, Electrical

and lnftastructure Engineering Section

PAGASAEWOBl-56.1998 o 23,226.00
lw..trg our"r.r (csc MC

lruo.ro, 
'.zorr-caur)

None required
Completion of 2 years shrdies (72 units in a

single course) in college

Meteorological Technicians Training Course

(MTTC) or its equivalent course;

None, if holder of Bachelois degree in

Engineering or Natural Science courses

3 Weather Observer I

Central ffice - Engineering and Technical

Services Division / lvleteolological

Equipment and Telecommunications

Technology Services Section

PAGASA&WOB,I.1 16.1998 o 23,226.00 lw""tn., oor.r.r (csc MC

I 

N0.10, s.2013 - cat.lt)
None required

Completion of 2 years studies (72 units in a

single course) in college

lvleteorological Tectnicians Training Course

(MTTC) or its equivalent course;

None, if holder of Bachelois degree in

Engineering or Natural Science courses

4 Accountant I PAGASAB-A1.1.1998 12 32,24s.00 1080None required

l-
Bachelo/s degree in Commerce /Business

Administration major in Accounting
None required

5
Central Office - Financial, Planning and

Management Division / Budget and

Planning Section

Administrative Assistant ll
One (1) year of relevant

experience

I nenvant t',tc 1 1 s. 1996 Career

I Service (Sub-professional) /

I 

First level elisibility

PAGASAB-ADA52.1 7-2004 I 21,448.00

Completion of 2-year studies in college or of

High School graduate with relevant

vocational/fade course

Four (4) hours of relevant training

Central Office - Financial, Planning and

Management Division / Budget and

Planning Section

Adminishative Aide Vl PAGASAB-ADA6.21-2004 6
One (1) year of relevant

experience

l n.l.r.rt rtrC 1 1 s. 1996 Career

I Service (Sub-professional) /

lFirst 
level eliSibility

18,957.00

Completion of 2-year studies in college or of
High School graduate wih relevant

vocational/trade course

Four (4) hours of relevant faining

7
Mindanao PAGASA Regional Services/ 
Division - MALAYBALAY Field Station

Weather Observer ll PAGASAB-WOB2.1 17.1998 11 30,024.00
lWeather Observer (CSC MC

lruo.to, r.zots - cat.ttl
0ne (1) year relevant

experience
Bachelo/s degree

Meteorological Technicians Training Course

(MTTC) or its equivalent course

8
Mindanao PAGASA Regional Services

Division - CMU BUKIDN0N Field Station
Weather Observer I l*.u*", oor"r.r (csc MC

lNo.10, 

s.201 3 - Cat.ll)
None requiredPAGASA&WOB149-2023 I 23,226.00

Completion of 2 years studies (72 units in a

single course) in college

Meteorological Technicians Tmining Course

(MTTC) or its equivalent course;

None, if holder of Bachelor's degree in

Engineering or Natural Science courses

I NCR PAGASA Regional Services Division -

SATI,ILDEFONSO. BULACAN Fie|d StAtiON,/
Weather Observer ll

One (1) year relevant

experience

lweatne, ooserver (CSC MC

lNo.1o, 
s.2013 - cat.tD

PAGASAB.WOB2.l 1-1998 11 30,024.00 Bachelo/s degree
lr4eteorological Technicians Training Course

(MTTC) or its equivalent course
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I Ra"rant uc 1 1 s. 1996 Career

I Service (Sub-professional) /

lFirst 
level eliSibility

Central Office - Financial, Planning and

Management Division / Accounting Section

6



Northern Luzon PA@SA Regional

Services Division - ITBAYAT Field Station10 None required
Weather Observer (CSC MC

No.l0, s.2013 - Cat.ll)
Weather Observer I PAGASABWOBl-80-1998 I 23,226.00

Completion of 2 years studies (72 units in a

single course) in college

lvleteorological Technicians Training Course

(MTTC) or its equivalent course;

None, if holder of Bachelor's degree in

Engineering or Natural Science courses

Visayas PAGASA Regional Services

Division - CATBALOGAN Field Station11
Weather Obseruer (CSC MC

N0.10, s.2013 - Cat.ll)
Weather Observer lV PAGASABWOB4-82.,I998 15

Meteorological Technicians Training Course

(MTTC) or its equivalent course with Supervisory

training couEe

Five (5) years relevant

experience
40,208.00 Bachelo/s degree

Visayas PAGASA Regional Services

Division - PTOPRINCESA Field Station12 None requked

Career Service Professional

/2nd level eligibility /PD 997

(Meteorology) /RA 1080
Weather Specialist I PAGASAB-WSP'I -47-I 998 15 40,208.00

Bachelor's degree in Engineering or Natural

Sciences or Bachelo/s degree with Math up

to lntegral Calculus and with at least 6 units

in Physics

Meteorologists Training Course (MTC) /
Hydrologists Tmining Course (HTC/ other related

discipline;

None, if with Diploma/ Maste/s or Doctoral

degree (Meteorologyl Hydrology/ Atrnospheric

Science/ Agricultural Meteorology/ other related

discipline);

For those with BS Meteorology/ Master's or

Doctoral degree in Natural Sciences but without

MTC, a 3-month practicum on Weather

Forecasting is requhed

Visayas PAGASA Regional Services

Division - CATBAL0GAN Field Station13 One ('l) year relevant

experience

Weather 0bserver (CSC MC

N0.10, s.2013 - Cat.ll)
Weather Observer ll PAGASAB-Wo82-1 1 5-1 998 11 30,024.00 Bachelo/s degree

Meteor0logical Technicians Training Course

(MTTC) or its equivalent couEe

Visayas PAGASA Regional Services

Division - CATBALoGAN Field Station14
Weather Observer (CSC MC

No.10, s.2013 - Cat.ll)
Weaher Observer I

Meteorological Technicians Training Course

(MTTC) or its equivalent course;

None. if holder of Bachelo/s degree in

Engineering or Natural Science courses

None requiredPAGASAB-WO81..I 1 3.1998 I 23,226.00
Completion of 2 years studies (72 units in a

single course) in college

Visayas PAGASA Regional Services

Division - MACTAN Field Station15 None required
Weather Observer (CSC MC

N0.10, s.2013 - Cat.ll)
Weather Observer I PAGASAB.WOBl.TO-1998 9 23,226.00

Completion of 2 years studies (72 units in a

single course) in college

Meteorological Technicians Training Course

(MTTC) or its equivalent course;

None, if holder of Bachelo/s degree in

Engineering or Nafural Science courses

Central Office - Weather Division /
Aeronautical Meteorological Services

, Section

16
Weather Observer (CSC MC

N0.10, s.2013 - Cat.ll)
Weather Observer ll PAGASA&WOB2-2+1998 11

Meteorological Technicians Training Course

(MTTC) or its equivalent course

One (1) year relevant

experience
30,024.00 Bachelo/s degree

Central 0ffce - Weattrer Division / Marine

Meteorological SeNices Section17 None required
Weather Observer (CSC MC

N0.10, s.2013 - Cat.ll)
Weather Observer I PAGASAB-WOB1 -1 84-I 998 o 23,226.00

Completion of 2 years studies (72 units in a

single course) in college

Meteorological Technicians Training Course

(MTTC) or its equivalent course;

None, if holder of Bachelor's degree in

Engineering or Natural Science courses

Central Office - Weather Division /

Meteorologicat Data and lnformalion

, Exchange Section

18
Weather Observer (CSC MC

N0.10, s.2013 - Cat.ll)
Weather Observer I PAGASABWOBl-13.1998 2X,226.00

Meteorological Technicians Training Course

(MTTC) or its equivalent course;

None, if holder of Bachelor's degree in

Engineering or Nafural Science courses

None required
Completion of2 years studies (72 units in a

single course) in college

Central office - Weather Division /

Aeronautical Meteorological SeMces

Section

19
None (CSC MC N0.10, s.2013 -

Cat.lll)
Weather Observation Aide (FT) PAGASA+WOA-146-1998 None required None required4 16,833.00 Elementary School Graduate

1 . Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) \,vhich can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);

3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and
4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records, Diploma, and training certificates.
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QUALIFIED APPLIGANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application lo:

P.
Chief, HRMDS

Science Garden Compd,, Sen. Miriam P Defensor-Santiago Ave., Brgy, Cenhal,
Cifv

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.
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